Wheelchair Racer____A______

	Time (s)
	Distance (m)
	
	Instantaneous Velocity  (m/s)

	0
	0
	
	

	0.2
	0.11
	
	

	0.4
	0.52
	
	

	0.6
	1.12
	
	

	0.8
	1.92
	
	

	1.0
	2.85
	
	

	1.2
	3.95
	
	

	1.4
	5.05
	
	

	1.6
	6.00
	
	

	1.8
	6.75
	
	

	2.0
	7.20
	
	

	2.2
	7.50
	
	


Make a time vs. distance graph and a time vs. instantaneous velocity graph for this racer.  Use intervals of 0.2 seconds to determine instantaneous velocity.  Remember to make smooth lines on your graphs.    Some of the original measurements were not perfect.  Your distance graphs will reveal where the points were off.  When you calculate velocities, you should use the corrected values from the distance graphs.
Each group member should have his or her own copies of these graphs.

Determine what the runner’s average speed is and what her maximum speed is.  Also know when the maximum speed occurred.

Part II

Assemble a poster with graphs of all four runners.  Below the graphs rank the runners in order of who won the race and who was in 2nd, 3rd, and 4th place.  Also rank them in order of their maximum speeds and in order of their maximum accelerations.  Finally, write each runner a note about how she could improve her run.  Think about breaking the runs into three sections, beginning, middle and end and telling them about how they could improve their starts, their follow through, and their finishes.  The notes should be in writing on the posters.

Be prepared to answer the questions:  

Who always wins the race?  The runner with the greatest final speed, instantaneous speed, average speed, all three?  

How can you compare the accelerations and why did you rank them in the order that you did?

Wheelchair Racer____A______

	Time (s)
	Distance (m)
	
	Instantaneous Velocity  (m/s)

	0
	0
	
	

	0.2
	0.11
	
	

	0.4
	0.52
	
	

	0.6
	1.12
	
	

	0.8
	1.92
	
	

	1.0
	2.85
	
	

	1.2
	3.95
	
	

	1.4
	5.05
	
	

	1.6
	6.00
	
	

	1.8
	6.75
	
	

	2.0
	7.20
	
	

	2.2
	7.50
	
	


Make a time vs. distance graph and a time vs. instantaneous velocity graph for this racer.  Use intervals of 0.2 seconds to determine instantaneous velocity.  Remember to make smooth lines on your graphs.    Some of the original measurements were not perfect.  Your distance graphs will reveal where the points were off.  When you calculate velocities, you should use the corrected values from the distance graphs.
Each group member should have his or her own copies of these graphs.

Determine what the runner’s average speed is and what her maximum speed is.  Also know when the maximum speed occurred.

Wheelchair Racer____B______

	Time (s)
	Distance (m)
	
	Instantaneous Velocity  (m/s)

	0
	0
	
	

	0.2
	.55
	
	

	0.4
	1.13
	
	

	0.6
	2.13
	
	

	0.8
	3.12
	
	

	1.0
	4.07
	
	

	1.2
	5.04
	
	

	1.4
	5.87
	
	

	1.6
	6.75
	
	

	1.8
	7.25
	
	

	2.0
	Already finished
	
	

	2.2
	
	
	


Make a time vs. distance graph and a time vs. instantaneous velocity graph for this racer.  Use intervals of 0.2 seconds to determine instantaneous velocity.  Remember to make smooth lines on your graphs.    Some of the original measurements were not perfect.  Your distance graphs will reveal where the points were off.  When you calculate velocities, you should use the corrected values from the distance graphs.
Each group member should have his or her own copies of these graphs.

Determine what the runner’s average speed is and what her maximum speed is.  Also know when the maximum speed occurred.

Wheelchair Racer____C______

	Time (s)
	Distance (m)
	
	Instantaneous Velocity (m/s)

	0
	0
	
	

	0.2
	0.55
	
	

	0.4
	1.10
	
	

	0.6
	1.61
	
	

	0.8
	2.09
	
	

	1.0
	2.60
	
	

	1.2
	3.14
	
	

	1.4
	3.73
	
	

	1.6
	4.28
	
	

	1.8
	4.86
	
	

	2.0
	5.55
	
	

	2.2
	7.05
	
	

	2.4
	Already finished
	
	


Make a time vs. distance graph and a time vs. instantaneous velocity graph for this racer.  Use intervals of 0.2 seconds to determine instantaneous velocity.  Remember to make smooth lines on your graphs.    Some of the original measurements were not perfect.  Your distance graphs will reveal where the points were off.  When you calculate velocities, you should use the corrected values from the distance graphs.
Each group member should have his or her own copies of these graphs.

Determine what the runner’s average speed is and what her maximum speed is.  Also know when the maximum speed occurred.

Wheelchair Racer___D_______

	Time (s)
	Distance (m)
	
	Instantaneous Velocity (m/s)

	0
	0
	
	

	0.2
	0.12
	
	

	0.4
	0.28
	
	

	0.6
	0.48
	
	

	0.8
	0.70
	
	

	1.0
	0.95
	
	

	1.2
	1.32
	
	

	1.4
	1.81
	
	

	1.6
	2.52
	
	

	1.8
	3.74
	
	

	2.0
	4.90
	
	

	2.2
	6.10
	
	

	2.4
	7.5
	
	


Make a time vs. distance graph and a time vs. instantaneous velocity graph for this racer.  Use intervals of 0.2 seconds to determine instantaneous velocity.  Remember to make smooth lines on your graphs.    Some of the original measurements were not perfect.  Your distance graphs will reveal where the points were off.  When you calculate velocities, you should use the corrected values from the distance graphs.
Each group member should have his or her own copies of these graphs.

Determine what the runner’s average speed is and what her maximum speed is.  Also know when the maximum speed occurred.

